
IMPORTANT DATES - Spring 2024 (Faculty only dates in red)

Monday, January 22 First day of classes at Wells 
Friday, January 26 4:30PM - Last day to add a full semester course via the GLOBE

Last day to add or drop first seven week courses
Monday, January 29 First Seven Week withdrawal (grade of "W") period begins; Due to the Registrar's Office: First seven week faculty report any 

discrepencies in your class lists 
Friday, February 2 4:30PM - last day to drop a full semester course(s)  

Last day to add a full semester course with instructor's signature (POI Form)
Last day to add an internship (see the Career & Academic Advising Office)
Last day to change a course to pass/fail or audit

Monday, February 5 Due to the Registrar's Office: Full semester course(s) faculty report any discrepencies in your class lists

Syllabi due to the Registrar's Office electronically, saved in the following format: discipline, #, semester, faculty name
Full semester courses withdrawal (grade of "W") period begins 

Friday, February 16 January Final grades due 4:30PM
Friday, February 23 First seven week courses withdrawal ("W") period ends at 4:30PM

Friday, March 8 Midterm online grade entry begins at 4:30 PM
Friday, March 8 First seven week courses end; First seven week courses online grade entry begins 4:30PM
Friday, March 15 First seven week grades due online 4:30PM 
Monday, March 18 Midterm grades due online at 8:30 AM
Monday, March 18 Second seven week classes begin
Friday, March 22 Second seven week classes last day to add/drop
Monday, March 25 Due to the Registrar's Office: second seven week faculty report any discrepencies in your class lists
Friday, March 29 Withdrawal ("W") deadline for full semester courses
Monday-Friday, April 1-12 (two weeks) Advising period for Fall 2024 registration (Students: Remember, you need advisor clearance to register on the Globe.)
Monday-Friday, April 15-19 Registration week for Fall 2024 
Monday, April 15 Registration for students who have earned 90+ credits
Tuesday, April 16 Registration for students who have earned 60-89.9 credits
Wednesday, April 17 Registration for students who have earned 30-59.9 credits
Thursday, April 18 Registration for students who have earned 15-29.99 credits
Friday, April 19 Registration for students who have earned fewer than 15 credits
Friday, April 19 Withdrawal ("W") deadline for second seven week courses
Friday, May 3 Last day of Classes 
Monday, May 6 Online final grade entry begins at 12:00PM
Monday-Friday, May 6-10 Final Exams
Monday, May 13 Senior grades due by 12:00PM
Friday, May 17 All non-senior grades due online by 4:30PM
Saturday, May 18 COMMENCEMENT


